

Æ

SLP(C)No. 22708 OF 2003

ITEM No.28 and  
ITEM NO.41

Court No. 1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22708/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2003 in LAA 622/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

VARGHESE  
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

KOCHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT SOC.& ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Office Report )  
With

SLP(C)...CC 10553/2003 (with IA 1 for c/delay in filing SLP),  
SLP(C)...CC 10670/2003 (with IA 1 for c/delay in filing SLP),  
SLP(C)...CC 10710/2003 (with IA 1 for c/delay in filing SLP),  
SLP(C)...CC 10844/2003 (with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),  
SLP(C)...CC 10871-10873/2003 (with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),  
SLP(C)...CC 10934-10935/2003 (with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),  
SLP(C)...CC 10950-10962/2003 (with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),  
SLP(C)...CC 10969/2003 (with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),  
SLP(C)No.23261/2003,  
SLP(C)No.23263/2003,  
SLP(C)No.23331/2003,  
SLP(C)No.23588/2003,  
SLP(C)No.23667-23668/2003,  
SLP(C)No.23688/2003,  
SLP(C)No.23704/2003,  
SLP(C)No.23923-23925/2003

Date : 19/12/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No, 15977 of 2003.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER